HB1300/713124/1

BY: Delegate Jacobs

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1300

(First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 14, after line 12, insert:

"(H) "HOUSEHOLD INCOME" MEANS, USING THE MOST RECENT DATA AS REPORTED BY THE UNITED STATES CENSUS BUREAU IN THE AMERICAN COMMUNITY SURVEY, THE MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN THE COUNTY MULTIPLIED BY THE NUMBER OF HOUSEHOLDS IN THE COUNTY.";

and in lines 13 and 28, strike "(H)" and "(I)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(J)", respectively.

On page 15, in lines 6, 9, and 11, strike "(J)", "(K)", and "(L)", respectively, and substitute "(K)", "(L)", and "(M)", respectively.

On page 16, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 7, inclusive.

On page 17, in line 14, strike "**NET TAXABLE INCOME**" and substitute "<u>THE</u> HOUSEHOLD INCOME FOR EACH COUNTY".